

Middle Georgia USBC Association

2024-2025 All Star Tournament

USBC CERTIFIED 06907

January 26, 2025

Entries close at the beginning of the tournament.

Tournament Director is Nick Nicholson Assisted by Angie, Corey, Kim, Sonja

Rules:

- 1. The All-Star Tournament is a scratch tournament held for the purpose of determining who the top 6 bowlers in the association are and will represent Middle Georgia USBC in the State Allstar Tournament.
- 2. Eligibility: Competition is limited to members of **Middle Georgia USBC Assn. Inc.**, in a certified league at any center serviced by that association and members of the Georgia State USBC and must be in good standing.
- 3. Check in: Check-in time is 30 minutes prior to start time.
- 4. The fees as shown on the right will go toward paying lineage, shirts and entry fees for the second team to the Georgia State USBC All Star Tournament. An award will be given to the winner of the tournament from the expense fee to be presented at the Open Association Annual

Lineage Gold Cup 9:00 am	\$ 18.00°
Lineage Robins 1:00 pm	\$ 18.00
Expenses	\$ 3.00
Shirts, State Entry Fee	\$ 26.00
Total	\$ 65.00

meeting/Awards program. There will be a charge of \$35.00 plus bank charges for any returned checks.

5. Information and/or entry for entrants and guest requiring ACCESS TO RAFB needs to be provided to the Middle Georgia USBC Kevin Dimuzio no later than JAN 13, 2025. This will ensure all are on the Base Entry Access List

Pattern: 2023 USBC Masters 6. Qualifying:

First Round: Sunday, January 26, 2025 at 9:00 AM at Gold Cup Bowling Lanes.

Second Round: Sunday, January 26, 2025 at 1:00 PM at Robins Lanes

Starting lane for second round is determined by the total pin fall from Round 1.

ALL ROUNDS - You will bowl 6 games across 12 lanes moving right/left one pair after each game.

- 7. The top 6 bowlers will be determined by the total pin fall from both rounds. In case of a tie for 6th place, a 9th and 10th frame roll off will take place. Those top 6 bowlers will be the 2025 Middle Georgia USBC All Star Team and will represent the association in the State All Star tournament.
- 8. Tournament games cannot be re-bowled, except as authorized by the tournament director when scores are lost from an authorized scoring device. The tournament director will handle any disputes, complaints, or protests.
- 9. The appointed Tournament Director reserves the right to change the tournament rules prior to the start of tournament play.

Mail Entries to: Middle Georgia USBC, 307 Deven Ct, Warner Robins, GA 31088 Make checks navable to: Middle Georgia USRC

	Make cheeks payable to: Middle Georgia Cobe			
Name: (L	AST NAME, FIRST N	Home Phone: NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE AS APPEARS ON DRIVER'S LICENSE)		
Do you hav Base Acces	ve ss (Yes/No):	Date of Birth: SSN:		
If No fill in information		Driver's License Number and State Issued: (For Robins AFB access if you do not have a base ID)		
Entry #:	Address:	USBC ID:		

Zip Code: